

Item-
9. 15-05-2025

WPA(P) 23 of 2021

sg Rana Mahanta
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.
Ct. 8

Mr. Debapriya Samanta
...for the petitioner

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner, on instruction, has submitted that the petitioner is not inclined to proceed with the writ petitioner. Moreover, it appears that it is an individual cause of action rather a Public Interest Litigation.
2. On such consideration, this application is dismissed on the ground that it is not a Public Interest Litigation.
3. Individual cause of action of the writ petitioner, if any, is, however, protected.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)